

DDRB Developmental Disabilities **Resource Board** of St. Charles County 1025 Country Club Road

St. Charles, MO 63303 636-939-3351 Fax 636-939-3988 www.ddrb.org

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS

The Developmental Disabilities Resource Board of St. Charles County will hold a Program Committee meeting, Thursday, June 5, 2014 at 3:45 p.m., at the DDRB Office, 1025 Country Club Road, St. Charles, MO 63303.

This agenda is posted at least 24-hours in advance of the Program Committee Meeting..

TENTATIVE DDRB PROGRAM COMMITTEE AGENDA:

DDRB Mission Statement:

The DDRB is a leader, ensuring that individuals with developmental disabilities living in St. Charles County have quality opportunities and choices to be fully included in society.

New Business:

- 1. Case Management Update
- 2. Transition Case Manager Update
- 3. Community Space Usage Draft review
- 4. Pilot Project Process review
- 5. Day Care Presentations
 - A. YMCA
 - B. FHSD
- 6. Meeting dates
 - A. July meeting- July 10th
 - B. Sept 4 meeting- can we change it to Sept. 11
 - C. Oct 2 meeting can we change it to Oct. 9

Posted: Nikki Malin Date: June 6, 2014 at 1:30 p.m.

